
LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. 275

TO BE ANSWERED ON 5TH DECEMBER 2016

LPG BOTTLING PLANTS

†*275. SHRI ASHOK MAHADEORAO NETE:
SHRI NIHAL CHAND:


पेट्रोलियम एव ंप्राकृलिक गैस मंत्री

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state :

 (a) the number of LPG bottling plants of various Oil Marketing Companies (OMCs) operating in the country, OMC/ location/State/UT-wise; and

(b) whether the OMCs propose to set up LPG bottling plants in various parts of the country including at Bokaro by Indian Oil Corporation Limited and if so, the details, locations and the status thereof, State/UT/OMC-wise?


ANSWER

पेट्रोलियम एवं प्राकृलिक गैस मंत्रािय में राज्य मंत्री (स्विंत्र प्रभार) (श्री धमेन्द्र प्रधान)

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM &

NATURAL GAS (SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)


(a) & (b) A statement is laid on the Table of the House.


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) AND (b) OF THE LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. 275 BY SHRI ASHOK MAHADEORAO NETE  AND  SHRI
NIHAL CHAND TO BE ANSWERED ON 5TH DECEMBER 2016 REGARDING  “LPG
BOTTLING PLANTS”


(a) As on 01.10.2016, 188 LPG bottling plants of various Oil Marketing Companies

(OMCs) are operating in the country. OMCs/locations/States/UTs-wise details of LPG bottling plants in the country are at Annexure-I.

(b) IOC is already having a bottling plant at Bokaro, which has been augmented from 30

TMTPA to 60 TMTPA during 2015-16. State/UTs-wise details of LPG bottling plants being set up by OMCs, are at Annexure-II.


PQ NO. 275           ANNEXURE-I

OMC/locations/State/UT-wise details of LPG bottling plants as on 01.10.2016.


STATE

  IOC   HPC   BPC

SR. NO.
BOTTLING

PLANTS
SR. NO.

BOTTLING
PLANTS

SR. NO.
BOTTLING
PLANTS

UTTAR
PRADESH 1 ALLAHABAD 1 GORAKHPUR 1 BAREILLY

  2 KANPUR 2 LONI 2 GONDA

  3 LUCKNOW 3 UNNAO 3 JHANSI

  4 TRISUNDI     4 NAINI

  5 VARANASI     5 SULTANPUR

  6 ALIGARH     6 SALEEMPUR

  7 ETAWAH     7 LUCKNOW

  8 FARUKHABAD     8 LONI

  9
LAKHIMPUR
KHERI     9 BAITALPUR

  10 LONI

  11 MATHURA

  12
PATTIKALAN(KAS
HIPUR)

  13 SHAHJAHANPUR

UTTARANCHAL 14 HALDWANI     10 ROORKEE

  15 HARIDWAR

RAJASTHAN 16 AJMER 4 AJMER 11 AJMER

  17 BIKANER 5 KOTA 12 BIKANER

  18 JAIPUR 6 JODHPUR 13 JAIPUR

  19 JHUNJHUNU     14 UDAIPUR

DELHI 20
DELHI
(TIKRIKALAN)

  21 M'PUR KHADAR

HARYANA 22 GURGAON 7 JIND 15 PIYALA

  23 KARNAL 8 BAHADURGARH 16 HISSAR

PUNJAB  24 JALANDHAR 9 HOSHIARPUR 17 LALRU

  25 NABHA (PATIALA) 10 BHATINDA 18 BHATINDA

HIMACHAL 26 BADDI

  27 UNA

JAMMU &
KASHMIR 28 JAMMU 11

PAMPORE
(SRINAGAR)

  29 LEH 12 JAMMU

WEST BENGAL 30 BUDGE BUDGE 13 PAHARPUR 19 RAIGANJ

  31 DURGAPUR     20 DURGAPUR

  32 KALYANI     21 ULUBERIA

  33 RANINAGAR

  34 MALDA


BIHAR 35 PATNA 14 PURNEA 22 Patna

  36 BARAUNI 15 PATNA

  37 MUZAFFARPUR

JHARKHAND 38 BOKARO 16 JAMSHEDPUR

  39 JAMSHEDPUR 17 HAZARIBAUG

ODISHA 40 BALASORE 18 JATNI 23 KHURDA

  41 JHARSUGUDA

TRIPURA 42 BISHALGARH

SIKKIM 43 RANGPO

ANDAMAN &
NICOBAR 44 PORT BLAIR

ASSAM 45
BONGAIGAON
(BRPL)     24 NUMALIGARH

  46
GUWAHATI
(SARPARA)

  47
NORTH
GUWAHATI

  48 SILCHAR

  49 DULIAJAN

  50
GOPANARI(DIGBO
I)

ARUNACHAL 51 KIMIN

NAGALAND 52 DIMAPUR

MIZORAM 53 MUALKHANG

MANIPUR 54 SEKMAI

MAHARASHTRA 55 AKOLA (DHANAJ) 19 AURANGABAD 25 JALGAON

  56 MANMAD 20 CHAKAN 26 NAGPUR

  57 PUNE 21 CHANDRAPUR 27 PUNE

      22 HAZARWADI 28 NASIK

      23 KHAPRI 29 SATARA

      24 MAHUL 30 SHOLAPUR

      25 USAR 31 URAN

      26 NASHIK 32 BPC (REFINERY)

      27 SHOLAPUR

GOA     28 GOA 33 GOA

GUJARAT 58
AHMEDABAD
(SANAND) 29 GANDHINAGAR 34 HARIYALA

  59 BHAVNAGAR 30 HAZIRA 35 SURAT

  60 GANDHAR     36 RAJKOT

  61 HAZIRA

  62 RAJKOT

  63 BARODA

MADHYA
PRADESH 64 BHOPAL 31 INDORE 37 BHITONI

  65 GUNA 32 JABALPUR 38 PITHAMPUR

  66 UJJAIN     39 BAKANIA

CHATTISGARH 67 RAIPUR 33 RAIPUR


TAMIL NADU 68 COIMBATORE 34 GUMMUDIPUNDI 40 COIMBATORE

  69 ENNORE 35 MADURAI 41 GUMMIDIPONDI

  70 ERODE     42 TANJORE

  71 ILAYANGUDI     43 TUTITORN

  72 MADURAI

  73 MANNARGUDI

  74 MYLADATURAI

  75 SALEM

  76 TRICHY

  77 CHENGLEPET

  78 CPCL

TELANGANA 79 CHERLAPALLI 36 CHERLAPALLI 44 CHERLAPALLY

  80 THIMMAPUR

ANDHRA
PRADESH 81 CUDDAPAH 37 KONDAPALLI 45 KURNOOL

  82 VIJAYWADA 38 RAJAHMUNDRY 46 VIJAYAWADA

  83 VIZAG 39
VISAKHAPATNAM
NEW

      40 ANANTAPUR

KARNATAKA 84 BELGAUM 41 HUBLI 47 BANGALORE

  85 DEVANAGONTHI 42 MANGALORE 48 DHARWAD

  86 SHIMOGA 43 MYSORE 49 MANGALORE

  87 MYSORE 44 YEDIYUR


KERALA 88 CALICUT 45 PALGHAT 50 TRIVANDRUM

  89 COCHIN 46 KOCHI 51 KRL

  90 QUILON

PUDUCHERY 91 PUDUCHERY
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ANNEXURE-II

OMCs/locations/States/UTs-wise details of LPG bottling plants proposed to be setup by OMCs.


S. No.  Name of
OMCs

Location  State

1 IOC Bhatinda Punjab

2 IOC Banka Bihar

3 IOC Gorakhpur Uttar Pradesh

4 IOC Taran Taran Punjab

5 IOC Mandla Madhya Pradesh

6 IOC Bhind Madhya Pradesh

7 IOC Nagpur Madhya Pradesh

8 IOC Korba Chattisgarh

9 IOC Salem (Raze & rebuild) Tamilnad

10 IOC Trishundi (Raze & Rebuild) Uttar Pradesh

11 BPCL Bokaro Jharkhand

12 BPCL Bolangir Odisha

13 BPCL Raipur Chhattisgarh

14 HPCL Bhopal Madhya Pradesh

15 HPCL Panagarh West Bengal

16 HPCL Karimnagar Telangana

17 HPCL Patalganga Maharashtra

18 HPCL Gonda Uttar Pradesh

19 HPCL Varanasi Uttar Pradesh

20 HPCL Sugauli Bihar

21 HPCL Jeypore (Koraput District) Odisha

